DOC # 0138613

7/01/2011 1

11 48 AM

Official Record
Recording requested By
KAREN CHAMBERLAIN

Lincoln County - NV

Leslie Boucher - Recorder
Fee: \$16.00 Page 1 of 3
RPTT: Recorded By DP

Book- 264 Page- 0700

0138612

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

(Space Above For Recorder's Use Only)

AFFIDAVIT - DEATH OF JOINT TENANT

STATE OF REVADA		/ / /
COUNTY OF	ss.	
I Waren L Chamber and says: That Melba Fa	lain of legal a	ge, being first duly swom, deposes
and says: That Melba. Fa	re Lec the dece	dent mentioned in the attached
certified commof Certificate httDeatl	in the come mercer or	
named as one of the parties in the	main Quit Claim deed	dated 1-31-2005
executed by Jano Les	2 /	
w Tays Tree an	1) DONALD 5 Lee	
as joint tenants, recorded as Instrume	au No. 123742	8-14-2005
as joint tenants recorded as Instrume in Book 196, Page 539	of Official Records of	Tracola (YouNTE
County, Nevada, covering the follow	ing described property simuted in	See all A
County, State of Nevade		
	L.	1 1

DATE: 7/1/2011

STATE OF UTAH

COUNTY OF WEHILTON

This instrument was acknowledged before me on TUM 1, 7011 by KAREN L. CHAMERALAND.

Faren L Chamberlain

0

TIM TOY Notary Public State of Utah Comm. No. 582090 by Comm. Expires Mar 15, 2014

Signature

Notary Public (One Inch Margia on all sides of Document for Recorder's Use Only)

NO DA VA U DA OF VITAL RECORD



VITAL STATISTICS

STATE OF NEVADA --- DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN RESOURCES DIVISION OF HEALTH — SECTION OF VITAL STATISTICS **CERTIFICATE OF DEATH**

	LOCAL FILE NUMBER			·	STATE FILE NUMBER	
TYPE OR PRINT	DECEASED—NAME First	Middle	Last	DATE OF DEATH (Month, Day, Year)	COUNTY OF DEATH	
IN PMANENT LACK INK	Melba CITY, TOWN OR LOCATION OF DEATH	Faye	Lee INSTITUTION—Name (If not either, give	2 April 12, 2006 street and number) If Hosp. or Inst. indica	ste DOA, OP/Emer. SEX	
	₃ Coyotee Mountain	₃ Burnt Valle		Rm. Inpatient (Specifi)	
CEDENT		Was Decedent of Hispanic Origin specify Mexican, Cuban, Puerto	-	AST UNDER 1 YEAR UNDER 1 D		
		specify Mexican, Cuban, Puerto 6.	Rican, etc. Sirthday	(Years) MOS DAYS HOURS A	*August 4, 1931	
IF DEATH	STATE OF BIRTH (If not U.S.A., name country)	CITIZEN OF WHAT COUN-	Decement's Education. Specify higher		SURVIVING SPOUSE (II wife, give maiden name)	
NOTUTION	sa. Utah	96. ŰSA	grade completed.	Divorced	12.	
EE HANDBOOK REGARDING IMPLETION OF	SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER	Working Life, Even if Retired,		KIND OF BUSINESS OR INDUSTRY		
SIDENCE ITEMS	13. RESIDENCE—STATE COUN		Operator	146 Lincoln County	Telephone	
- - - - - - - - - -		Lincoln	15c. Panaca	15d.	(Specify Yes or No)	
DENEC	FATHER-NAME First	Middle	Last MOTHER-MA	IDEN NAME First	Middle Last	
RENTS	16. Rulon	Dewey Ga	rdner 17.	Geneva	Christensen	
e de	INFORMANTNAME (Type or Print)		MAILING ADDRESS	(Street or R.F.D. No., City or Town,		
	18a Karen Jane Char		18b. 598 North 1	275 West St. George	Utah 84770 City or Town State	
	19a. Burial	,	naca Cemetery		aca. Nevada	
POSITION	FUNERAL DIRECTOR—SIGNATURE (Or Person Acting as Such)	FUNERAL D	RECTOR NAME AND ADDRESS OF	outhern Nevada Mort	aca, Nevada	
	20a.	EXID 200. 8	77 200730 Front	Street Callente, Ne	vada 89008	
i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i	(Signature and Title) DATE SIGNED (Mo., Day, Yr.)	HOUR OF DEA	- P	(Signature and Title) DATE SIGNED (Mo. Day, Yr.)	HOUR OF DEATH	
acases	21a. Io ira best of my knowledge, of due to the cause(s) stated. DATE SIGNED (Mo., Day, Yr.) DATE SIGNED (Mo., Day, Yr.) 21b. NAME OF ATTENDING PHYSI	21c.	igunos	11/1/0/0/	226. 14:37	
RTIFIER	NAME OF ATTENDING PHYSI	CIAN IF OTHER THAN CERTIFE			PRONOUNCED DEAD (Hour)	
\$ Add Add Add Add Add Add Add Add Add Ad		<u>.</u> \	\	22d. ON 4/12/2006	_{22e. AT} 14:37	
and date			NG PHYSICIAN, MEDICAL EXAMINER,		LICENSE NUMBER	
	23a Tim Umina;	P.O. Box 570	Pioche, Nevada 8	9043	23b.	
DITIONS FANY	REGISTRAR 24a. (Signature)	19 22	DATE RECEIVED BY RE 24b. April	EGISTRAP (Mo., Day , Yr .) DEATH DUE TO Q	OMMUNICABLE DISEASE NO (1)	
FANY CH GAVE SE TO SEDIATE AUSE		LY ONE CAUSE PER LINE FO		7, 2000 240, 120	interval between cosei and death	
AUSE TING THE ERLYING	PART (a) Exposure	Hul	thermia.		- 0000 - 1200 lura-	
SE LAST	AST DUE TO DR AS A CONSEQUENCE OF:					
	(a) Exposu	e Dymer	tra (pertanuly) carly ouset	•	
	DUE TO, OF AS A CONSE	QUENCE OF:	7 4		Interval between onset and death	
JSE OF	(c) PART OTHER SIGNIFICANT CONDIT	TONS—Conditions contributing to	death but not resulting in the underlying	cause given in Part 1. AUTOPSY (Sp	ecito WAS CASE REFERRED TO NO CORONER (Specify Yes or No)	
Tamily reported suggested almenta 26. 27. No						
	ACC., SUICIDE, HON., UNDET., DATE O	OF INJURY Mo., Day, Yr.) HOUR	_	INJURY OCCURRED		
		04/12/2006 28c.1a F OF INJURY—At home, farm, st		ure/ Hypothermia in the m	10Untains TY OR TOWN STATE	
	(Specify Yes or No)	building, etc. (Spec	Hy)		IIOn IOWA SIAIE	
	28e. TO 28f. B	urnt Valley	28g. COYOLE	e Mountain	0000===	
				N	l o. 328855	

STATE REGISTRAR

120600

CERTIFIED COPY OF VITAL RECORDS

ANY ALTERATION OR ERASURE VOIDS THIS CERTIFICATE

This is a true and exact reproduction of the document officially regist placed on file in the office of the State Registrar and Vital Recognition

JUN - 8 2006

This copy is not valid unless prepared on engraved border displaying date, seal and signature of Registrar.



123742

Attach in ent A

A.P.N.: File No: 002-083-05

:

152-2185863 (MJ)

2005 FEB 4 PM 1 56

FILED FOR RECORDING

AT THE REQUEST OF

LINGOLI' COUNTY RECORDED
FEELS OFF CA

LESLIE BOUCHER

When Recorded Return To: Mail Tax Statements To:

Faye Lee P.O. Box 205 Panaca, NV 89042

R.P.T.T.: \$375.090 9

QUITCLAIM DEED

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

Faye Lee, an unmarried woman

do(es) hereby RELEASE AND FOREVER QUITCLAIM to

Faye Lee, an unmarried woman and Donald J. Lee, an unmarried man as joint tenants with right of survivorship

all the right, title, and interest of the undersigned in and to the real property situate in the County of **Lincoln**, State of **Nevada**, described as follows:

All of Lot 4 in Block 17, of the Town of Panaca, as shown on the map thereof recorded and filed in the Office of the County Recorder, Lincoln County, Nevada.

Excepting therefrom that portion of said Lot 4 in Block 17 described as follows:

Commencing at the Southwest (SW) comer of Lot 4 in Block 17, of the Town of Panaca, as shown on the map thereof recorded and filled in the Office of the County Recorder, Lincoln County, Nevada; thence North 95 feet along the West line of said Lot 4; thence East parallel to the South line of said Lot 4 a distance of 109 feet; thence South parallel to the West line of said Lot 4 a distance of 95 feet; thence West along the South line of said Lot 4 to the Southwest (SW) corner of Lot 4, the point of beginning.

The above metes and bounds description appeared previously in that certain document recorded May 16, 1977 in Book 20, Page 517 as Instrument No. 59663.

The purpose of this Quitclaim document is to relinquish any possible community interest that grantor may have or may acquire in the future.